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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

STATE OF MAINE.

1887,




14 LUMBERMAN’S BANK.—MOUSAM RIVER BANK.

M Smor. 2. So much of all acts in relation to tolls upon said
Inommsstent 264 hridge inconsistent with the provisions of this act, be and the same
are hereby repealed.

[Apprgved April 9, 1857.]

Chapler 72.

An act to inorease the capital stock of the Lumberman’s Bank,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows ;
Capitaltock in- e president, directors and company of the Lumberman’s Bank,
oreased $256,000. R . .
' at Oldtown, are hereby authorized to increase the capital stock of
said bank, by adding thereto the sum of twenty-five thousand dol-
When paidin.  larg, to be paid into said bank, in gold or silver, on or before the first
Shares. day of October next; and to be divided into shares of one hundred
Lows,when  dollars each; and loans may be made by said bank on said addi-
tional capital, whenever a majority of the directors, together with
the caghier, shall have signed and certified under oath, and filed in
the office of the secretary of state, a ocertificate that said additional
capital has actually been paid in.

[Approved April 9, 1857.]

Chapter 73.

An act to change the name of the Mousam River Bank.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in
Legislature assembled, as follows :

wume changet.  SEOT. 1. The name of the Mousam River Bank, at Sanford, is
hereby changed to Sanford Bank, and by said name of Sanford
Bank, said corporation shall be hereafter known.

Powers, i Sror. 2. Said Sanford Bank shall be held to do and perform
all acts, and be subject to all liabilities, and entitled to all privi-
leges and powers, which are provided for in the charter of said
Mougam River Bank.

Sgor. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its approval by the governor.
[Approved April 9, 1857.]



